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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage
Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten

zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly
The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,

following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Iinstallation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3ka € MHCTanaumsTa/MOHTaxa
MHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce 13BbpLLBA OT NULIEH3VPpaH
3a paboTuTe crneuman1cT B CbOTBETCTBME C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO M C MPUIOXMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokyn( uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odbomy pracovnik s pfisluSnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég UTTOBEISEIG YIa TNV EyKOTAOTOON/CUVOPHOAGYNON
H eykardoTaon/TommoBEétnon TIpETTEl va avamiBeTal O€ EKTTAIOEUMEVO
VIO TIG GUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIES TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKG E TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG KOl TWV GXETIKWY TTPOdIAYPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeita asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita
Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

(hr) Vazne upute za Instalaciju/Montazu

Instalacija/montaza mora biti izvedena od strane kvalificiranog stru¢nog osoblja,

postujuci ove Upute i u skladu sa vazeéim propisima.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez
Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eldirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86033690mm3560 800700190900 0BLESMENLMZ0L/BMBESg0L030L
0BLEWESE0S/8MBEWSI0 9Bros 3oBbmMzngmcogls LeBnBomadnlionznls cosd3gmemn
3350m0g3030YM0 3gMLmMBagMnls Bogm, Bmgdgcen 3s6sfglinL cos33non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliavimo/montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[sq] Shénime té réndésishme pér instalimin/montimin

Instalimi/montimi duhet t&€ béhet nga njé kontraktues i kualifikuar,
duke ndjekur kéto udhézime dhe né pérputhje me rregulloret né fugi.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadisanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot 5o instrukciju un speka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage
De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazoéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepiséw.

[pt] Indicagoes importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem
Ainstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructjuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxxHble yKa3aH1si O NOAKIHOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy
IMoakntoYeHne/MOHTaX AOMKHbI BLIMOSHATL TOMBKO CneLmanmcTbl,
MMELoLLME [IOMNYCK K BbIMOMHEHWIO Takux paboT, npu cobrogeHnmn
TpebOoBaHWIA STOM UHCTPYKLMN 1 JENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MPaBun.
[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajlice sa inStalacie/montaze
Indtalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblas¢en strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlasc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utfdras av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt géllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili nemli uyanlar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina miisaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKku LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaXX MOBUHHI BUKOHYBaTW chaxisLy, LLIO JOMYLLEH
[0 BVIKOHaHHS Takvx pobiT, i3 JOTpUMaHHSAM LieT IHCTPYKLUi Ta Aitoumx
npunucis.

[zh] ZRFENWEERT
RERANERE TR RRES TR S A AT,
ER B AR BT TEMATEREK
aaaillfeus il Adla claadia [ar]
A bal) il 5l Ble ja qa cdealls Al 7 jemn Gaadie U8 e grenill/aS S o of g

3 pafiunal 5 3 aga &l S35 [fa]

JaelS da 5 1 (iman 5 el IS (Gl aladl 4y Slae 4S (o) 48 a (538 Lo 88 2y 53 gefcauaal

s pladl ada gy e ) e 4
[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdiriima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terafinden ve miivafiq qaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.
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Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
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Kesselblock GC7000iF 15-50
Boiler block

1 Corps de chauffe
Cuerpo de caldera
Corpo caldaia
Bloco da caldeira

2024/10 4 6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

Wl
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |Rohr 5GId VK everp 8718 583 214 | |
1 |Rohr 6Gld VK everp 8718 583 241 [ BN |
1 |Rohr 10GId VK everp 8718 583 243 [ N |
4 |Kondensatablauf everp 8718 583 245 HEEEE
5 |Gegenmutter PG29 5x everp 8718 583 247 HEEEE
6 |Abgasstutzen konz 80/125 Gas V2 everp 8718 589 974 HEEEE
10 |Lippendichtung DN80 87182234720 H EEEN
11 |Lippendichtung DN125 87182234730 H EEEN

12 | Siphon 7 746 700 064 H E RN

12 | Siphon 8 738 808 157 u

13 |Verschlussdeckel 8715503 528 0 HEEER

14 |Lippendichtung DN18 (5x) 7100 819 H EEEN

15 | Stopfen G 1 everp 8718 584 633 HEEEE

16 | Dichtung D33x44x2 grafitiert everp 8718 584 676 HEEEE

17 |O-Ring 28x3 70EPDM/281 everp 8718 585 155 H EEEN

18 |Federclip d=38,2/28 everp 5Stk 8718571056 0 HEEEE

19 |Vor-/Rucklauffihler G1/4 45lg everp 6304 167 7 HEEEE

20 |6kt-Mutter DIN6923 M8 A3K (10x) everp 87185712670 H EEEN

23 | Druck-Transmitter Typ 505.91570 everp 8718 577 734 HEEEE

24 | Stiftschraube DIN939 M8x20 (3x) everp 8718 586 467 H EEEN

25 |Lippendichtung 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) 7100 742 H EEEN

26 |Kesselblock L-Design 40/10 V3 everp 8718 596 371 [ |

26 |Kesselblock L-Design 30/6 V2 everp 8718 596 372 |

26 |Kesselblock L-Design 50/10 V2everp 8718 596 373 u

26 |Kesselblock L-Design 15/5N everp 8 738 807 376 | |

26 |Kesselblock L-Design 22/6N everp 8738 807 377 ]

27 |Kessel-/STB-FiihlerG1/4 45Ig everp 63024877 HEEEE

28 | Schutzkappe 8716 1112520 HEEEE

29 |Stopfen 8716 1112530 HEEEE

30 |Flachkopfschraube St3,9x20 A2K (10x)ever 8718 588 551 HEEEE
Schlauch-Set DN20 (3m) verp 7 747 007 644 HEEEE Zubehor
Nutmutter KM11 M55x2 everp 8718 594 677 H EEEN

GC7000iF 15-50 Kesselblock

Boiler block
Corps de chauffe 1
Cuerpo de caldera
Corpo caldaia
Bloco da caldeira
5 6721874995
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Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Catalogo de pecas de substituigao

8738892083.aa.RO

Verkleidung GC7000iF 15-50
Casing

2 Habillage
Rivistemento
Revestiemento
Revestimento

2024/10 6 6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

R EE
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00

1 |Vorderwand weif3 15-40kW everp 8718 587 774 HEEEE

2 |Logo 3D Bosch 94mm 8718 582 440 HEEEE

4 |Haube auBen weil} 5/6 Gl everp 8718 587 377 HEE

4 |Haube auRen weil} 9/10 Gl everp 8718587 775 [ BN |

5 |Kesselblockful® everp 8718 583 090 HEE

6 |Isolierung vorne everp 8718 586 489 u

7 |Seitenwand re/li weill 5/6 Gl everp 8718587 773

7 | Seitenwand re/li weil 9/10 Gl everp 8718587 776 [ BN |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 5GId everp 8718 583 209 | |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 6Gld everp 8718 583 210 [ 3N |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 10GId everp 8718 583 213 [ BN |

9 |Flachkopfschraube ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7 747 026 999 HEEEN

10 |Montageset Vorderwand everp 8718 583 089 HEEEE

11 |Haltefeder (10x) everp 7 747 016 084 HEEEE

12 | Geratefu M10x51 everp (4x) 63028657 HEEEN

13 |Kabeldurchfiihrung D46 / 4019 everp 8718 583 389 HEEEE

GC7000iF 15-50 Verkleidung

Casing
Habillage 2
Rivistemento
Revestiemento
Revestimento
7 6721874995

2024/10
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8738891299.ad.RS-Anschlussteile GB212

AnschluYteile
Connection-parts
Raccordement
Collegamento
Conexion
Connection

GC7000iF 15-50

2024/10

6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Lol g g Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

SHEEEE
KL
33|3|3|3
1 |T-Stick G11/2 mit Muffe G3/4 VL everp 8718 595 433 u
1 |T-Stick G1 mit Muffe G3/4 VL V3 everp 8 738 803 862 [ N |
2 |Dichtung D27x38x2 DVGW everp 8718 584 801 H E RN
2 |Dichtung D32x44x2, DVGW-zugelassen everp 8718 585 153 alternativ
2 |Dichtung D32x44x2 AFM34 (5x) everp 8718 660 766 0
4 |Dichtung D17x24x2, DVGW-zugelassen 5662 330 n u
5 | T-Stuck G1 mit O-Ring RL everp 8718 594 563 | ]
5 |T-Stick G11/2 mit Muffe G1/4 RL everp 8718 595 434 u
6 |Dichtung D32x44x2 EPDM (5x) everp 63010123 ]
6 |O-Ring 29,82x2,62 EPDM (x5) everp 8718 594 562 | Enm
6 |O-Ring 37x3 EPDM (5x) everp 8718 595 435 ]
7 |Kappe G11/2x16 everp 6301507 5 ]
7 |Verschlusskappe G1" everp 8718 585 244 [ N | u
8 | Doppelnippel G1x31 mit O-Ring everp 8718 583 176 HEEEE
9 |Full und Entleerungshahn G1xG3/4 everp 8718 585 245 HEEEE
10 |Metallwellschlauch DN16 1000mm everp 8738 804 516 HEEEE
11 |Kappenventil flachdichtend 3/4x3/4 everp 63025427 HEEEE

12 |Halteblech Ausdehnungsgefal 8718 582 663 HEEEE Zubehor

13 | O-Ring 22x2,5mm 70EPDM/281 (5x) everp 8718 585 539 H EEEN

14 | Dichtung D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 (5x) everp 8718571898 0 H EEEN

15 |Verschraubung G1-G1 everp 8718583 177 HEEEE fiir Warmemengenzahler

16 |Dichtung D24x30,5x2 AFM34 (1x) everp 8718 585 269 H EEEN

17 | Doppelnippel G1x33 flachdichtend everp 6303 627 0 HEEEE fiir Warmemengenzahler

18 |KSS Verteilerbalken everp 8718583 178 HEEEE

19 | Anschlussrohr BSS2 / BSS5 G3/4 everp 8 718 594 560 HEEEE

20 |Dichtung D17x24x2, DVGW-zugelassen 5662 330 HEEE

20 |Dichtung D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) 7 747 016 505 u

21 |Warmeschutz KSS Verteilerbalken everp 8718 583 180 HEEE

22 |Entltfter Autom m. Absperrvent 3/8 everp 8718 585 257

23 | Anschlussrohr RK G1 1/4" 139x217 everp 8718 583 181 | |

23 | Anschlussrohr RK G11/2 kpl everp 8718 594 559 ]

24 | Anschlussrohr VK G1 1/4" 217x219 everp 8718 583 182 HEEE

24 | Anschlussrohr VK G11/2 kpl everp 8718 594 558 ]

26 | Verschlusskappe G3/4 mit Dichtung everp 6302 303 1 HEEEE

27 | Vor-/Ricklauffiihler G1/4 45lg everp 6304 167 7 HEEEE
Logafix MembranSicherheitsV 1/2" 3,0bar 8080 503 0 HEEEE
Manometer 2,5bar 63mm AE D3/8"U 81192030 HEEEER

GC7000iF 15-50 AnschluRteile

Connection-parts
Raccordement 3
Collegamento
Conexion
Connection
9 6721874995

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Catalogo de pecas de substituigcao

8738891240.ad.RS-Brennervarianten

Brennervarianten GC7000iF 15-50
burner versions

5 Variantes de brdleur
varianti del bruciatore
Variantes de quemadores
Tipos de queimadores

2024/10 10 6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

Wl
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |Gasbrenner VM1.0 15kW G20 V3 everp 8 738 808 632 | ]
1 |Gasbrenner VM1.0 22kW G20 V3 everp 8 738 808 634 u
1 |Gasbrenner VM1.0 30kW/6GId G20 V3 everp 8 738 808 638 u
1 |Gasbrenner VM1.0 40kW G20 V3 everp 8 738 808 640 u
1 |Gasbrenner VM1.0 50kW/10GId G20 V3 everp 8 738 808 642 ]
5 |Service-Set VM1.0 everp 7 736 604 314 ]
Umstt G20/G25 8718 586 432 Zubehor
Umstt VM1.0 50/10 G31 Flussiggas V2 8 718 594 361 | ] Zubehor
Umstt VM1.0 30/6 G31 Fliissiggas V2 8718 594 417 [ ] Zubehor
Umstt Flissiggas VM1.0 15 kW V2 8718 596 736 | | Zubehor
Umstt Flissiggas VM1.0 22kW V2 8718 596 737 [ ] Zubehor
Umstt Flissiggas VM1.0 40kW V2 8718 596 739 [ ] Zubehor
GC7000iF 15-50 Brennervarianten
burner versions
Variantes de braleur 5
varianti del bruciatore
Variantes de quemadores
Tipos de queimadores
11 6721874995
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Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Catalogo de pecas de substituigao

8738891241.ac.RS-Brennstab/Elektroden

Brennstab/Elektrode GC7000iF 15-50
burner rod/electrode

6 rampe de combustion/électrode
torcia del bruciatore/Elettrodo
barra combustible/electrodo
tubo do queimador/eléctrodo

2024/10 12 6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagéo LIN(8(2(8 Observagoes

Wl
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |Brennstab Gasbr VM1.0 15/VM1.1 22kW ever 8718 587 522 u
1 |Brennstab Gasbr VM1.0 22/VM1.1 30kW ever 8718 587 523 [ 3N |
1 |Brennstab Gasbrenner VM1.0 40/50kW everp 8718 587 525 [ BN |
2 |Dichtung Brennstab everp 8718 586 629 HEEEE
3 | Schraube Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) everp 8718 582 996 HEEEE
4 |lsolierung Brennerfl. VM1.0 15-40 everp 8718 582 997 HEEEE
5 |Keramikkleber 115gr Tube everp 8718576016 0 HEEEE
6 |Zundelektrode VM1.0 15-50kW everp 8718 595 817 HEEEE
7 |Linsenschr DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K (4x) eve 8718 583 000 H EEEN
8 |Dichtung Elektrode (2x) everp 8718 583 001 HEEEE
9 | Uberwachungselektrode VM1.0 15-50 everp 8 738 803 648 HEEEE

10 |Schauglas M16x1 kpl everp 8718 589 884 HEEEE

11 |Druckmessdiise G1/8" Set 7 747 022 048 HEEER

12 |O-Ring 253,37 x 5,33 everp 8718 583 004 H EEEN

13 | Bimetallschalter 130°C everp 7 736 606 113 HEEEE

GC7000iF 15-50 Brennstab/Elektrode

burner rod/electrode
rampe de combustion/électrode 6
torcia del bruciatore/Elettrodo
barra combustible/electrodo
tubo do queimador/eléctrodo
13 6721874995
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Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Catalogo de pecas de substituigao

6721905333.aa.RO

Gasarmatur/Geblase GC7000iF 15-50
gas valve/fan
7 bloc gaz/Ventilateur
Gruppo gas/Ventilatore
valvula del gas/ventilador
dispositivo de controlo do gas/ventilado

2024/10 14 6721874995



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

Wl
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |GeblasePEBM D118 AC230 50 070W PWM MCeve 8718 593 107 H E RN
1 |GeblasePEBM D118 AC230 50 120W PWM everp 8718 595 370 u
2 |Dichtung (Geblase) 8718 660 208 0 HEEEE
3 | Schraube Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) everp 8718 582 996 HEEEE
4 | Schraube 40x8/7 TORX (10x) everp 7 746 900 442 H EEEN
5 |Dichtung Venturi-Gehause 7 746 900 441 HEEEE
6 |Venturi-Gehause 7 746 900 440 HEEER
7 | Schraube gasventil (10x) 7 746 900 443 HEEEE
8 |Flachdichtungs-Set fir Luftdiise (2x5x) 7 099 021 HEEEE
9 |Gasventil SIT848 3/4" fiw adjuster everp 8718 586 434 HEEEE
11 | Dichtung D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) 7 747 016 505 H EEEN

12 |O-Ring Set Gasdiise 7099 018 HEEEE

13 |Gasdiise 5,05 mm 7 746 900 345 [ ] EG G20/G25

13 |Gasdise 5,90 [mm] 7 746 900 346 [ ] EG G20/G25

13 |Duse D3,8 everp 8718 583 007 n EG G20/G25

13 |Duse D7,8 everp 8718 583 008 [ ] EG G20/G25

13 |Duse D2,6 everp 8718 583 541 n FG G31

13 |Duse D3,35 everp 8718 583 542 [ ] FG G31

13 |Duse D3,95 everp 8718 583 543 [ ] FG G31

13 |Duse D4,65 everp 8718 583 544 [ ] FG G31

13 |Duse D8,1 everp 8718 595 368 EG G20/G25

13 |Duse D4,8 everp 8718 595 369 FG G31

14 |Venturi 423.088A 7099 019 n

14 |Venturi 423.072A 7 099 020 |

14 |Venturi 423.170A 7 099 925 [ N |

14 | Venturi everp 8718 583 009

15 | Geblaseansaugrohr 7 746 900 439

16 |Gasanschlussrohr VM1.0 15kW everp 8 718 585 651 | |

16 |Gasanschlussrohr VM1.0 22/30kW everp 8718 585 652 [ 3N |

16 |Gasanschlussrohr VM1.0 40/50kW everp 8 718 585 654 ]

17 | Geblaseansaugrohr 74576

18 |Dichtung 50mm (5x) 7099 058 ]

GC7000iF 15-50 Gasarmatur/Geblase

gas valve/fan
bloc gaz/Ventilateur 7
Gruppo gas/Ventilatore
valvula del gas/ventilador
dispositivo de controlo do gas/ventilado
15 6721874995
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15-50kW
FD > 478

FD < 211

FD > 212

FD < 038

FD > 039

15-50kW
FD > 478

¥ 15.50kW
FD > 478

8738891243.af.RS-Safe 42

GC7000iF 15-50
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes
R EE
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |SAFe220 V2 everp 8738 810 041 HEEEN
2 |Gehéause Klemmenabdeckung SAFe everp 63023925 HEEEE
2 |Abdeckung SAFe V2 everp 7 736 606 793 HEEEE
4 |Modul BIM42 6201-V23 GB212 - 15 everp 7736 604 133 [ ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6202-V23 GB212 - 22 everp 7 736 604 134 [ ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6303-V23 GB212 - 30 everp 7736 604 135 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6204-V23 GB212 - 40 everp 7 736 604 136 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6305-V23 GB212 - 50 everp 7736 604 137 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6211-V23 GB212-15 FG everp 7736 604 138 [ ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6212-V23 GB212-22 FG everp 7 736 604 139 [ ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6313-V23 GB212-30 FG everp 7 736 604 140 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6214-V23 GB212-40 FG everp 7 736 604 141 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
4 |Modul BIM42 6315-V23 GB212-50 FG everp 7 736 604 142 ] Nur firr Service-Techniker
5 |Zundeinrichtung Danfoss EBI V4 everp 8718575099 0 HEEEE
6 |Halteclip Trafo EBI everp 8718583015 HEEEE FD<378
7 |Zindleitung KD5 SD6,3 SD4 everp 8718 583 016 HEEEN
8 |Zundleitung SAFe 230V everp 8738 802 738 HEEEE
9 | Verbindungsleitung SAFe - MV1 everp 8718 581 878 HEEEE
10 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe - Netz everp 8718581 115 HEEE
11 | Verbindungsleitung Fiihler Vor/Ricklauf 8718 581 879 HEEEE
12 | Datenleitung SAFe RMx 990mm everp 8718581 113 HEEEE
13 | Y- Kabel Fan Adapter everp 8718 581 096 HEEE
14 | Verbindungsleitung SAFe - FK everp 8718 581 572 HEEEE
15 | Verb.leitung lonisation K 125/230 everp 8718 588 787 HEEEE
16 |Y Kabel Geblaseadapter GB212 50KW everp 8718 595 271 u
17 |Verb.leitung SAFe-Riicklauffiih. 1250 ever 8732932701 HEEEN FD>038
19 | Schrauben-Set (Zundtrafo) (5x) 7 736 606 917 HEEEE FD>=378
20 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe WIDW 340everp 7 736 606 785 HEEEE
21 | Verbindungsleitung SAFe Geblédse 630everp 7 736 606 784 HEEEE
GC7000iF 15-50 SAFe
SAFe
SAFe 8
SAFe
SAFe
SAFe
17 6721874995

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Catalogo de pecas de substituigao

N 6721904735.ab.RO

9C

MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
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38 | Gehause Klappe MX25 everp

8732900 425

40 | AuRentemperaturfihler

87472071010

Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Descripcién Qo9 D | Observaciones
Designagao L2IRI8|2|8 Observagoes

R EE
o|lo|o|lo|o
o|lo|o|lo|O
o|o|o|Oo|O
NIRIR|IR[N
QOO0 ]|0O
Q00|00
1 |Regelgerat MX25 S18 verp 8 718 599 281 HEEEE
3 | Gehéause Haube weil} everp 8 732 900 427 HEEEE
4 |Modultrager weil® everp 8718 586 090 HEEEE
5 | Sicherungseinsatz 5x20 6,3AT230V (10X) 8718578 518 H EEEN
6 | Sicherungshalter-Kappe everp 87182213580 HEEEE
7 |Anschlussklemme 3-pol Netz wei} everp 7 747 023 981 HEEEE
8 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. SF50 rosa everp 8718 586 071 HEEEE
9 |Kabelbaum Power HV 1270 Ferrit everp 8718 592 373 HEEEE
11 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol orange 17B18 everp 8718 590 270 HEEEE

12 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb everp 7 747 026 994 HEEEE

13 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol viol. SH | Mischer 7 747 023 966 HEEEE

14 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol.PS Pumpe grau ever 7 747 023 985 HEEEE

15 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PZ Pumpe violett 7 747 023 986 HEEEE

16 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PH griin everp 7 747 023 983 HEEEE

18 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. rot everp 8718 586 111 HEEEE

19 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA maigriin everp 7 747 023 154 HEEEE

20 |Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5 blau everp 7 747 027 014 HEEEE

21 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau FW 7 747 026 992 HEEEE

22 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol toro EV Klemme 7 747 026 991 HEEEE

23 | Anschlussklemme 2-polig orang RC 7 747 023 151 HEEEE

24 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol. weifly 7 747 023 129 HEEEE

30 |Zugentlastung f. Regelgerat (10x) everp 8718 583 348 HEEEE

31 |Leiterplatte MX25 S17 8 738 809 989 HEEEN

33 |Kabelbaum IP*S01 everp 8718 587 294 HEEEE

34 | Verbindungskabel 155mm 7-adrig everp 8718 583 349 HEEEE

35 |Bedientableau BX25 S03 everp 8732 900 424 HEEEE

36 |Blindabdeckung BC weil} everp 8718 583 350 HEEEE

37 |CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT 7738113417 HEEEN Zubehor

37 |CW400 Bosch DE,AT,LU 7738 114 096 HEEEN Zubehor

H EEERN
H EEERN
H EEERN
H EEERN
H EEERN
H EEERN
H EEERN

41 | Temperaturfiihler NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm 7 735 502 304
50 [Connect-Key K 30 RF verp 7 736 603 499
51 |Wandhalter & Anschussleitung Set 8738 212 246
52 |Basis-Set Funkmodul 8737714623

LAN-Kabel 2000 everp 8718 583 686

GC7000iF 15-50

MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i
MX25i

9C
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Pos | Description Description Descrizione Descripcion Descrigéo
1 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 Pipe 5sec VK Tube VK Tubo VK Tubo VK Tubo VK
1 Pipe 6sec VK Tube VK Tubo VK Tubo VK Tubo VK
1 Pipe 10 sec VK Tube VK Tubo VK Tubo VK Tubo VK
4 Pipe drain Evacuation des condensats Scarico condensa Drenaje de condensado De drenagem de condensado
5 Nut PG29 Contre-écrou Controdado Contratuerca Contraporca
6 glalge\;)zutéept concentric 80/125 gglr;\;sste\rllg buse concentrique Trochetto fumi conc. 80/125 V2 888/Ii1d235d\729ases concéntrica \E/;austéo concentrica 80/125
10 |Lip seal DN80 Joint a lévres DN80 Guarnizione DN80 Junta DN80 Vedagao labial DN80
1 Lip seal DN125 Joint a lévres DN125 Guarnizione DN125 Junta DN125 Vedagao labial DN125
12 |Syphon Siphon Sifone Sifén Sifao
12 |Siphon Siphon Sifone Sifon Sifdo
13 |Cover - Service Access Couvercle Coperchio Tapa Tampa de fecho
14 |Sealing (5x) Joint DN 18 (5x) S;\ﬁg‘@ig‘e”o con spig. diten. | ;2 DN18 (5x) Vedante (5x)
15 |PlugG1 BOUCHON G1 Tappo Tapon G1 Tampéo G1
16 |Gasket D33x44x2mm Joint D33x44x2mm Guarnizione Junta Vedacgéo
17 g(;:gg D28x3mm 70EPDM/281 \;ggtg'g'r\i/l(;;;DZSx?; O-ring Anillo trico O-ring
18 |Spring d=38,2/28 Pince a ressort D=38,2/28 Molla Clip de la primavera d=38,2/28 |Mola d=38,2/28
19 |SENSOR G1/4 45mm sp f‘g;‘gjgrf];?mpérat”re G4 |SENSOR G1/4 45mm Sensor individual G1/4 45mm | Sensor G1/4 45mm
20 Hexagon nut DIN6923 M8 A3K |Ecrou hexagonal DIN6923 M8 |Dado esagonale DIN6923 M8 | Tuerca hexagonal DIN6923 M8 |Porca sextavada DIN6923 M8
(10x) A3K (10x) A3K (10x) A3K (10x) A3K (10x)
23 g:::ilt(cethressureTyp 505.91570 ';Baf:?g:nse;geur de pression type ;r)?;?wse%e:; r;?)ression Typ grggt:ztato de Seguridad Transmissor de Pressso
24 |stud DIN939 M8x20 (3x) ?g)?)jon fileté DIN939 M8x20 prigioniero DIN939 M8x20 (3x) Iﬂo&glg(%r)i(s;ionero DIN939 Elsz:(\;ilha roscada DIN939 M8x20
25 |Lip seal 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) Joint tube siphon (5x) Guarnizione 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) Junta 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) Vedagao labial 29,8 x 6,1 (5x)
26 Boiler_block L-Design 40/10 V3 |Bloc chaudiére L-Design 40/10 |Corpo caldaia L-Design 40/10 |Cuerpo de caldera L-Design Bloco da caldeira L-Design
spare V3 V3 40/10 V3 40/10 V3
26 sB;?:fer_bIOCk L-Design 30/6 V2 \B;Izoc chaudiére L-Design 30/6 Corpo caldaia L-Design 30/6 V2 gg/%ri)/c; de caldera L-Design \B;Izoco da caldeira L-Design 30/6|
26 Boiler_block L-Design 50/10 V2 |Bloc chaudiére L-Design 50/10 |Corpo caldaia L-Design 50/10 |Cuerpo de caldera L-Design Bloco da caldeira L-Design
spare V2 V2 50/10 V2 50/10 V2
26 |Boiler block L-Design 15/5N sp |Bloc chaudiére L-Design 15/5 N |Corpo caldaia L-Design 15/5 N fggﬁf de caldera L-Design ﬁ'°°° da caldeira L-Design 15/5
26 | Boiler block L-Design 22/6N sp |Bloc chaudiére L-Design 22/6N |Corpo caldaia L-Design 22/6 N 52“/2";10 de caldera L-Design E'°°° da caldeira L-Design 22/6
27  |Sensor boiler G1/4 45mm sp CS;%TOZChEUdiére G1/4 45mm Sonda Caldaia G1/4 45mm Sensor de caldera G1/4 45mm |Sensor G1/4 45mm
28 |Sample point cap Capot de protection Calotta Capuchon protector Tampa de protecgado
29 |Plug Bouchon Tappo Tapon Tampéao
30 | Screw pan head ST3,9x20 AZK |\ ¢ o3 990 A2k (10x) Vite St3,9x20 A2k (10x) Tornillo ST3,9x20 A2k (10x) | Parafuso ST3,9x20 A2k (10x)

everp (10x)

Tube set DN20 DN20 (3m)

Tuyau DN20 (3m)

Tubo flessibile DN20 (3m)

Manguera DN20 (3m)

Ligagdo de mangueira DN20
(3m)
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Pos | Description Description Descrizione Descripcion Descrigéo
Lock nut KM11 M55x2 packed |Contre-écrou KM11 M55x2 Controdado KM11 M55x2 Contratuerca KM11 M55x2 Contraporca KM11 M55x2
2 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 Panel white 15-40kW Panneau avant 15-40 kW I:Sa_rj(t)i\?vnteriore bianca E\j\vred delantero blanc 15-40 E\ivinel dianteiro branca 15-40
2 Badge 3D Bosch 94mm g‘l‘an?;e signalétique Bosch 3D Logo 3D Bosch 94mm Logotipo 3D Bosch 94mm Logétipo 3D Bosch 94mm
4 Hood outside white 5/6 sec Capot blanc 5/6 sec Capota blanc 5/6 sec Tampa branca 5/6 sec
4 Hood outside white 9/10 sec Capot blanc 9/10 sec Capota blanc 9/10 sec Tampa branca 9/10 sec
5 Stand for Heater Bloc chaudiére a pied Blocco caldaia piedi Bloque de la caldera a pie Bloco caldeira a pé
6 Insulation front Isolation avant Coibentazione anteriore Aislamiento delante Isolamento a frente
7 Panel ri/le white 5/6 sec Panneau latéral blanc 5/6 sec Pared lateral blanc 576 sec Painel lateral branca 5/6 sec
7 Panel ri/le white 9/10 sec Panneau latéral blanc 9/10 sec Pared lateral blanc 9710 sec Painel lateral branca 9/10 sec
8 Insulation Block 5sec Isolation bloc Coibentazione bloco Aislamiento Isolamento bloco
8 Insulation Block 6sec Isolation bloc Coibentazione bloco Aislamiento Isolamento bloco
8 Insulation Block 10sec Isolation bloc Coibentazione bloco Aislamiento Isolamento bloco
9 Z%r;—)head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T Vis & téte plate ST3,9 (10x) xigexia testa piana ST3,9x9,5 ;I;o(;r;i)llo avellanado ST3,9x9,5 Parafuso ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x)
10 |Installation_kit panel front Kit de montage frontal Set di montaggio piastra Juego de montaje placa Conjunto de montagem placa
11 Insulation Clamp (10x) Ressorts de retenue D0.8 (10x) |Molla di tenuta (10x) Mgil)le tensor para aislamientos Mola de retengdo (10 unidades)
12 |Foot M10x51 (4x) Pieds réglables M10x51 (4x) | Piedini regolabili M10x51 (4x) | Patas regulables M10x51 (4x) “Pﬁsogse1';2’)g'ame“t°
13 |Hose D46 /4019 Entrée de cable Ingresso cavi Entrada de cable Entrada do cabo
3 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 Fitting G11/2 with sleeve G3/4 |Taccord en T G11/2/manchon |Raccordo a T G11/2/manicotto |Pieza en T G11/2/manguito Peca em T G11/2/manga G3/4
VL SP G3/4 VL G3/4 VL G3/4 VL VL
1 ;I'/—3Pist-;ce G1 with sleeve G3/4 VL ggz;ci/rg en T G1 Manchon gg:/::?;go a T G1 Manicotto \Ijgeza en T G1 Manguito G3/4 Peca em T G1 Manga G3/4 V3
2 |Gasket D27x38x2 DVGW Joint D27x38x2mm DVGW g‘\‘jzr\’;\i,m”e 27x38x2mm Junta D27x38x2mm DVGW | Vedagéo 27x38x2mm DVGW
2 Eﬁ:g:: SDﬁ_?):)timem C4400 Joint D32x44x2mm Guarnizione Junta Vedagao
2 gi?ket D32xa4xamm AFM34 | it D32x44x2 AFM34 (5%) g‘)‘(?mm"“e D32x44x2 AFM34 | ;1 ta D32x44x2 AFM34 5 (5x) |Vedagao D32x44x2 AFM34 (5x)
4 Ggsket D17x24x2mm C4400 qunt D17x24x2mm C4400 Guarnizione Junta Vedaggo
Klinger SIL, Klinger SIL, vert
5 sztr:Ck Glwith O-RINGRL | 1 ccord en T G1 RL Raccordo a T G1 RL Piezaen T G1 RL Pegaem T G1 RL
5 Fitting G11/2 with sleeve G1/4 |Taccord en T G11/2/manchon |Raccordo a T G11/2/manicotto |Pieza en T G11/2/manguito Peca em T G11/2/manga G1/4
RL spare G1/4 RL G1/4 RL G1/4 RL RL
6 Egasi’\r;lg ring D32x44x2mm (5x) \Ilzzl)jirg'\;lj‘étanchéité D32x44x2mm S;aDr’\r}lizione D32x44x2mm junta D32x44x2mm EPDM Vedante D32x44x2mm EPDM
6 gaglr(‘g d29'82X2'62 EPDM (x5) | joint torique 37x3 EPDM (x5) | O-ring 29,82x2,62 EPDM (x5) C(”Si;'o torico 29,82x2,62 EPDM | 1111 59 8242 62 EPDM (x5)
6 O-ring 37x3 EPDM (5x) spare | Joint torique 37x3 EPDM (5x) |O-ring 37x3 EPDM (5x) Anillo torico 37x3 EPDM (5x) O-ring 37x3 EPDM (5x)
7 Cap G1 1/2x16 with Gasket Bouchon G1 1/2x16 avec joint | Tappo Tapa tampa
7 Cover G1" packed Capuchon G1" Tappo G1" Tapa G1" Tampa G1"
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Pos | Description Description Descrizione Descripcion Descrigéo
8 :\il;gple double G1x31 with o- Double mamelon Doppio capezzolo Conexién Duplo mamilo
Valve Fill and drain G1xG3/4 Robinet remplissage et vidange . - . . torneira de enchimento e
9 rubinetto di carico e scarico llave de llenado y vaciado
packed G1xG3/4 drenagem
10 Tube flute steel DN16 1000mm |Flexible métallique DN16 Tubo metallico ondulato DN16 |Manguera ondulada de metal |Mangueira flexivel revestida
packed 1000mm 1000mm DN16 1000mm DN16 1000mm
11 |Cap valve flat sealing 3/4x3/4 | Soupape Tappo della valvola Tapa de la valvula De tampa de valvula
Accessory base plate Plague de jonction vase d . . . Placa de unién vaso de Chapa de retengéo vaso de
12 . . . Lamierino vaso di espansione s
expansion tank expansion expansion expansao
13 O-ring 22x2,5 70EPDM/281 Joint torique 22x2,5 O-ring 22x2,5 70EPDM/281 Anillo térico 22x2,5 O-ring 22x2,5 70EPDM/281
(5x) 70EPDM/281 (5x) (5x) 70EPDM/281 (5x) (5x)
14 Seal D19x24.3x2mm AFM34 Joint D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 Guarnizione D19x24,3x2mm Junta D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 |Vedante D19x24,3x2mm
(5x) (5x) AFM34 (5x) (5x) AFM34 (5x)
15 |Fitting Connection G1-G1 Raccord sonde sanitaire Serraggio a vite Unioén roscada Unido roscada
16 Gasket D24x30,5x2 AFM34 Joint D24x30,5x2 AFM34 (1x) Guarnizione D24x30,5x2 Junta D24x30,5x2 AFM34 (1x) Vedagdo D24x30,5x2 AFM34
(1x) AFM34 (1x) (1x)
17 Double nipple G1x33 flat Nipple double G1x33mm Nipples doppio G1x33mm (a Racor doble G1x33 cn junta D .
. . A ) uplo mamilo
sealing (étanche) guarnizione pi plana
18 |KSS Manifolds Collecteur KSS KSS Collettori KSS Colectores KSS Manifolds
19 |Pipe BSS2/BSS5 G3/4 Tube BSS2 /BSS5 G3/4 Tubo BSS2 /BSS5 G3/4 Tubo BSS2 /BSS5 G3/4 Tubo BSS2 /BSS5 G3/4
20 Gasket D17x24x2mm C4400 | Joint D17x24x2mm C4400 Guarnizione Junta Vedacso
Klinger SIL, Klinger SIL, vert ¢
20 |Gasket D17x24x2 AFM34 (x10) | Joint D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) g‘ai;”'z"’“e D17x24x2 AFM34 | ;1 ta D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) zqeodxa;“te D17x24x2 AFM34
21 |Insulation KSS distributor Isolation Coibentazione Aislamiento lisolamento
22 :;rs_t;?g?;‘tomatlc purging Pot de ventilateur 3/8 Valvola di sfiato 3/8" Separador de aire 3/8" Recipiente do purgador 3/8"
23 ?:;:;(;:éor pipe RK G1 1/ Tuyau de raccordement RK Tubo di raccordo RK Tuberia de conexion RK Tubo de ligagdo RK
23 |Pipe RK G11/2 cpl Tube RK G1 1/2 Tubo RK G1 1/2 Tubo RK G1 1/2 Tubo RK G1 1/2
24 g;;;;(;:éor pipe VK G1 1/4 Tuyau de raccordement VK Tubo di raccordo VK tuberia de conexiéon VK Tubo de ligagdo VK
24 |Pipe VK G11/2 cpl Tube VK G1 1/2 Tubo VK G1 1/2 Tubo VK G1 1/2 Tubo VK G1 1/2
26 |Locking cap G3/4 m. Gasket j(‘:)liifet de fermeture G3/4 avec Calotta Tapén Boné
27 |SENSOR G1/4 45mm sp fgggigﬁ:jmperat”re G4 |SENSOR G1/4 45mm Sensor individual G1/4 45mm | Sensor G1/4 45mm
Logafix Membran-sec.val.1/2" |Soupape de securite logafix 1/2 Valvula de seguranca Logafix
3,0 bar 3.0 bar 1/2
Pressure gauge for closed Manometre pr install fermees  |Manometro 2,5bar 63mm AE Mandémetro 2,5bar 63mm AE Mandmetro para sist. fech.,
conn., 2.5 bar D3/8"U D3/8"U marc. 2,5bar
5 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
Brdleur gaz VM1.0 15kW G20 |Bruciatore a gas VM1.0 15kW |Quemador de gas VM1.0 15kW | Queimador a gas VM1.0 15kW
1 Burner VM1.0 15kW G20 V3 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3
Braleur gaz VM1.0 22kW G20 |Bruciatore a gas VM1.0 22kW | Quemador de gas VM1.0 22kW |Queimador a gas VM1.0 22kW
1 Burner VM1.0 22kW G20 V3 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3
1 Burner VM1.0 30kW/6GId G20 |Braleur gaz VM1.0 30kW/6GId |Bruciatore a gas VM1.0 Quemador de gas VM1.0 Queimador a gas VM1.0
V3 G20 V3 30kwW/6GId G20 V3 30kW/6GId G20 V3 30kW/6GId G20 V3
Braleur gaz VM1.0 40kW G20 |Bruciatore a gas VM1.0 40kW | Quemador de gas VM1.0 40kW |Queimador a gas VM1.0 40kW
1 Burner VM1.0 40kW G20 V3 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3 G20 V3
1 Burner VM1.0 50kW/10GId G20 |Braleur gaz VM1.0 50kW/10GId |Bruciatore a gas VM1.0 Quemador de gas VM1.0 Queimador a gas VM1.0
V3 G20 V3 50kW/10GId G20 V3 50kW/10GId G20 V3 50kW/10GId G20 V3
5 |Service-Set VM1.0 everp Set de service VM1.0 Imballato VM1.0 Conjunto de servicio VM1.0 Servigo de definir VM1.0

Conversion_kit G20/G25

kit de transformation G20/G25

kit conversione G20/G25

kit de transformacioén G20/G25

conjunto para a conversao do
tipoG20/G25
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Pos | Description Description Descrizione Descripcion Descrigéo
Conversion kit VM1.0 50/10 Kit de transformation de gaz Trasformazione GPL VM1.0 Kit de conversdo VM1.0 50/10
G31LPG V2 GB212-50 v2 50/10 G31 V2 G31LPG V2
Conversion kit VM1.0 30/6 G31 |Kit de transformation de gaz Trasformazione GPL VM1.0 Kit transformacién propano . =
LPG V2 GB212-30 v2 30/6 G31 V2 KBR30 V2 Kit transformagao KBR30 V2
. . Kit de conversion propaan . . g Kit transformacién propano Kit de conversdo VM1.0 15kW
Conversion_kit VM1.0 15kW V2 VM1.0 15 KW V2 Kit conversione gas GB212-15 KBR15 V2
. . Kit de conversion propane Trasformazione GPL VM1.0 Kit transformacion propano . =
Conversion_kit VM1.0 22kW V2 VM1.0 22KW V2 29kW V2 KBR22 Kit transformagédo KBR22
. . Kit de conversion propaan Trasformazione GPL VM1.0 Kit transformacién propano . =
Conversion_kit VM1.0 40kW V2 VM1.0 40KW V2 40kW V2 KBR40 Kit transformagédo KBR40
6 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 burner rod VM1.0 15/VM1.1 rampe de combustion VM1.0 torcia del bruciatore VM1.0 15/ |barra combustible VM1.0 15/  |tubo do queimador VM1.0 15/
22kwW 15/VM1.1 22kW VM1.1 22k VM1.1 22kW VM1.1 22kW
1 burner rod VM1.0 22/VM1.1 rampe de combustion VM1.0 torcia del bruciatore VM1.0 22/ |barra combustible VM1.0 22/  |tubo do queimador VM1.0 22/
30kwW 22/VM1.1 30kW VM1.1 30k VM1.1 30kW VM1.1 30kW
1 burner rod 40/50kW rampe de combustion 40/50kW |torcia del bruciatore 40/50kW |barra combustible 40/50kW tubo do queimador 40/50kW
2 Seal Burner tube JOINT BRULEUR bGrti';gg"%ne Raccordo Junta cafién quemador Vedante Tubo de queimador
3 |Screw Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) | vis Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) | Vite Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x)  |tornillo Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) E’f&j;”s" Ejot Altracs M6x14
4 Insulation burner flange Isolation bride de braleur Coibentazione Flangia Aislamiento Brida Quemador Isolamento flange 15-40kW
15-40kW 15-40kW 15-40kW 15-40kW 9
5 Ceramic adhesives Thermofix | Tube colle céramique Ceramica Adesivo Thermofix Pegamento ceramico tubo de |Ceramica Cola Thermofix
tube 115gr THERMOFIX 115Gr 115gr. 115 gr. 115gr.
6 lanition 15-50kW spare part Electrode d'allumage VM1.0 elettrodo di accensione VM1.0 |electrodo de encendido VM1.0 |eléctrodo de ignigdo VM1.0
9 pare p 15-50kW 15-50kW 15-50kW 15-50kW
7 Screw DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K |Vis a téte bombée DIN 7985 Vite DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K  |tornillo DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K |Vis a téte bombée DIN 7985
(4x) M4x10 8.8A3K (4x) (4x) M4x10 8.8A3K
8 Seal electrode (2x) Joint électrode (2x) Guarnizione Elettrodo (2x) Junta electrodo (2x) Vedagao eléctrodo (2x)
9 Electrode ionisation VM1.0 Electrode de contrdle VM1.0 elettrodo di controllo VM1.0 electrodo de control VM1.0 eléctrodo de ionizagdo VM1.0
15-50kW everp 15-50kW 15-50kW 15-50kW 15-50kW
10 |Glass_sight M16x1 kpl verre du viseur M16x1 vetrino M16x1 mirilla M16x1 vidro de inspecc¢éo M16x1
1 Pressure Test Point G1/8 g?%eur de pression GB402 Presa pressione G1/8" Juego toma presiones G1/8 Tomada de pressao G1/8"
12 |O-ring 253,37 x 5,33 Joint torique 253,37 x 5,33 Anello tenuta 253,37 x 5,33 Anillo torico 253,37 x 5,33 O-ring 253,37 x 5,33
13 | Switch bimetal 130°C packed |Interrupteur 130°C Interruttore 130°C Limitador 130°C” Interruptor 130°C
7 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 Fan PEBM D118 AC230 50 Ventilateur PEBM D118 AC230 |ventilatore PEBM D118 AC230 |Ventilador PEBM D118 AC230 |ventilador PEBM D118 AC230
070W PWM MC spare 50 070W PWM 50 070W PWM 50 070W PWM 50 070W PWM
1 Fan P EBM D118 AC230 50 ventilateur EBM D118 AC230 |ventilatore EBM D118 AC230 |ventilador EBM D118 AC230 50 |ventilador EBM D118 AC230 50
120W PWM spare 50 120W 50 120W 120W 120W
2 Seal (Fan) Joint ventilateur Guarnizione (Ventilatore) Junta (Ventilador) Vedacéo (Ventilador)
3 |Screw Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) |vis Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) | Vite Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x)  |tornillo Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) E’f&i;“so Ejot Altracs M6x14
4 Screw 40x8/7 TORX (10x) Vis 40x8/7 TORX (10x) Vite 40x8/7 TORX (10x) Tornillo 40x8/7 TORX (10x) Screw 40x8/7 TORX (10x)
5 Gasket Venturi casing Joint carter Venturi Guarnizione Venturi Involucro  |Junta carcasa Venturi Gasket Venturi casing
6 Venturi housing Venturi Carter Venturi Involucro Venturi carcasa Venturi caixa
7 Screw M5x33 (10x) vis (10x) Vite (10x) tornillo (10x) Screw M5x33 (10x)
. . Set guarn.piatte l'ugello . Conj. vedagdes planas bocal do
8 Sealing set (2x5x) Lot de joints plats (2x5x) dellaria(2x5x Juego de juntas (2x5x) ar(2x5x)
9 Valve Gas SIT848 Sigma 3/4" |Soupape gaz SIT848 3/4" flw  |Rubinetto gas SIT848 3/4" flw |valvula de gas SIT848 3/4" flw |Prato de valvula SIT848 3/4"flw

flw adjuster

ajusteur

adjuster

adjuster

adjuster
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11 | Gasket D17x24x2 AFM34 (x10) |Joint D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) g‘éi;”'m”e DI7x24x2 AFM34 | ;12 D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) quodxe;”te D17x24x2 AFM34
12 | O-ring set orifice (5x) Lot de joints toriques injecteur Set O-ring dell'ugello del gas Ju_e_g_o juntas téricas para ConJL’Jnto de O-rings do bocal
gaz(5x) orificio (5x) de gas
13 |Gas nozzle 5,05 mm Injecteur gaz 5.05 mm Iniettore del gas 5,05 mm Tobera 5,05 mm Injetor de gas 5,05 mm
13 | Orifice 5.90 [mm] Injecteur gaz 5,90 [mm] Ugello del gas 5,90 [mm] Tobera de gas 5,90 [mm] Tubo de gas 5,90 [mm]
13 |Nozzle D3,8 injecteur D3,8 Ugello D3,8 tobera D3,8 injector D3,8
13 |Nozzle D7,8 Injecteur D7,8 Ugello D7,8 tobera D7,8 injector D7,8
13 |Nozzle D2,6 injecteur D2,6 Ugello D2,6 tobera D2,6 injector D2,6
13 |Nozzle D3,35 injecteur D3,35 Ugello D3,35 tobera D3,35 injector D3,35
13 |Nozzle D3,95 injecteur D3,95 Ugello D3,95 tobera D3,95 injector D3,95
13 |Nozzle D4,65 injecteur D4,65 Ugello D4,65 tobera D4,65 injector D4,65
13 |Nozzle D8,1 spare part injecteur D8,1 ugello D8,1 tobera D8,1 injector D8, 1
13 |Nozzle D4,8 spare part injecteur D4,8 ugello D4,8 tobera D4,8 injector D4,8
14 |Venturi 15kW znéi\cl\tf“r diair G20 et G25 Venturi 15mm G20/G25/G31 203"1”8 Venturi 15mm G20/G28/ /o rtri 15 mm G20/G25/G31
14 |Venturi 24/30kW (423.072A) '2'1{/63"8?3(/ dair G20/G25 Venturi Tobera Venturi 423.072A Venturi 423.072A
14 |Venturi Injecteur d'air G20 et G25 Venturi 20,5mm G20/G25/G31 |Tobera Venturi 423.170A Venturi 20,5 mm G20/G25/G31
14 |Venturi element Venturi Venturi Venturi Venturi
15  |Suction pipe Tuye'lu diaspiration du TUb(.) di aspirazione del Tubo de aspiracion de aire del |Tubo de aspiragdo do ventilador]
ventilateur ventilatore
16 |Pipe conn VM1.0 15kW Raccordement VM1.0 15kW Raccordo VM1.0 15kW conexion de gas VM1.0 15kW |ligacdo de gas VM1.0 15kW
. . Raccordement gaz VM1.0 conexion de gas VM1.0 - .
16  |Pipe conn pipe VM1.0 22kW 22/30kW Raccordo gas VM1.0 22/30kW 22/30kW igagao de gas VM1.0 22/30kW
’ Raccordement gaz VM1.0 conexion de gas VM1.0 N .
16  |Pipe conn VM1.0 40/50kW 20/50kW Raccordo gas VM1.0 40/50kW 20/50kW igacdo de gas VM1.0 40/50kW
17 |Fan pipe Tuyau d'aspiration ventilateur I::to”adtloar:plrazmne del Tubo de aspiracion ventilador | Tubo de aspiragdo do ventilador]
18 |Seal 50mm (5x) Joint tuyau d'aspiration d'air Guarnizione 50mm (5x) Junta 50mm (5x) Vedagao 50mm (5x)
50mm (5x)
8 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 SAFe220 V2 spare part SAFe220 V2 SAFe220 V2 SAFe220 V2 SAFe220 V2
2 |Housing Terminal cover SAFe | Couvercle safe GB402 Coperchio SAFe gi;fgsa cubre conexiones Caixa SAFe
2 Housing Flap SAFe black V2 sp |Couvercle SAFe V2 Copertura SAFe V2 Tapa SAFe V2 Tampa SAFe V2
4 Module BIM42 6201-V23 module BIM42 6201-V23 Modulo BIM42 6201-V23 modulo BIM42 6201-V23 modulo BIM42 6201-V23
GB212-15sp GB212-15 GB212 - 15 GB212-15 GB212 - 15
4 Module BIM42 6202-V23 Module BIM42 6202-V23 Modulo BIM42 6202-V23 modulo BIM42 6202-V23 modulo BIM42 6202-V23
GB212-22 sp GB212 - 22 GB212 - 22 GB212 - 22 GB212 - 22
4 Module BIM42 6303-V23 module BIM42 6303-V23 Modulo BIM42 6303-V23 modulo BIM42 6303-V23 modulo BIM42 6303-V23
GB212 - 30 sp GB212 - 30 GB212 - 30 GB212 - 30 GB212 - 30
4 Module BIM42 6204-V23 module BIM42 6204-V23 Modulo BIM42 6204-V23 modulo BIM42 6204-V23 moédulo BIM42 6204-V23
GB212 - 40 sp GB212 - 40 GB212 - 40 GB212-40 GB212 - 40
4 Module BIM42 6305-V23 module BIM42 6305-V23 Modulo BIM42 6305-V23 modulo BIM42 6305-V23 maodulo BIM42 6305-V23
GB212- 50 sp GB212 - 50 GB212 - 50 GB212 - 50 GB212 - 50
4 Module BIM42 6211-V23 module BIM42 6211-V23 Modulo BIM42 6211-V23 modulo BIM42 6211-V23 maodulo BIM42 6211-V23
GB212-15 FG sp GB212-15 FG GB212-15 FG GB212-15 FG GB212-15 FG
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4 Module BIM42 6212-V23 Module BIM42 6212-V23 Modulo BIM42 6212-V23 modulo BIM42 6212-V23 modulo BIM42 6212-V23
GB212-22 FG sp GB212-22 FG GB212-22 FG GB212-22 FG GB212-22 FG
4 Module BIM42 6313-V23 module BIM42 6313-V23 Modulo BIM42 6313-V23 modulo BIM42 6313-V23 modulo BIM42 6313-V23
GB212-30 FG sp GB212-30 FG GB212-30 FG GB212-30 FG GB212-30 FG
4 Module BIM42 6214-V23 Module BIM42 6214-V23 Modulo BIM42 6214-V23 modulo BIM42 6214-V23 moédulo BIM42 6214-V23
GB212-40 FG sp GB212-40 FG GB212-40 FG GB212-40 FG GB212-40 FG
4 Module BIM42 6315-V23 module BIM42 6315-V23 Modulo BIM42 6315-V23 modulo BIM42 6315-V23 modulo BIM42 6315-V23
GB212-50 FG sp GB212-50 FG GB212-50 FG GB212-50 FG GB212-50 FG
5 Ignition Danfoss EBI V4 spare |Transformateur allumage EBI  |Dispositivo di accensione Transformador de encendido Transformador EBI V4
part V4 DANFOSS Danfoss EBI V4 EBI V4
6 Clip transformer EBI Fixation Clip Clip sujecion clipe
N Cable d'allumage KD5 SD6,3 Cavetto accensione KD5 SD6,3 | Cable de encendido KD5 SD6,3|cabo de ignigdo KD5 SD6,3
7 Wire ignition KD5 SD6,3 SD4 SD4 SD4 SDa SD4
8 Ignition cable SAFe 230 V Cable d'allumage SAFe 230 V |Cavetto accensione SAFe 230V |Cable de encendido RE/DE/SE |Ht Leads SAFe 230V
Conduite de raccordement Tubazione di collegamento i -
9 Cable SAFe - MV1 everp SAFe-MV1 SAFe-MV1 tubo de conexién SAFe-MV1 cabo de ligagdo SAFe-MV1
10 |Cable SAFe - Power cordon branchement réseau cavo di rete linea de conexion a red cabo de alimentagao
1 Cable connector flow/return andulte de raccordement Tubazmng di collegamento Cable de conexion sonda cabo de ligagédo avango/retorno
départ/retour mandata/ritorn
12 |Wire SAFe - RMx 990mm Cables données SAFe RMx Cavo dati SAFe RMx 990mm Cable de datos SAFe RMx Cabo de dados SAFe RMx
990mm 990mm 990mm
13 |Y-cable adaptor Y-céble adaptateur Y-Cavo Adattore Y-cables adaptador Y-cabo adaptador
- Conduite de raccordement Tubazione di collegamento i N
14 |Wire SAFe - FK SAFe-FK SAFe-FK tubo de conexion SAFe-FK cabo de ligagdo SAFe-FK
15 |Cable lonisation K 125/230  |Cables d'ionisation K 125/230 |Cavo di ionizzazione K 125/230 ‘jg’;’lg’;tg cables de ionizacion K | ., ge ionizagao K 125/230
16 S\i;)rlg Y Fan Adaptor 50KW Y-cable adaptateur 50KW Y-Cavo Adattore 50KW Y-cables adaptador 50KW Y-cabo adaptador 50KW
17 Cable SAFe Returnsensor 1250 | cable de connexion SAFe tubazione di collegamento tubo de conexién SAFe sensor |cabo de ligacdo SAFe retorno
everp capteur de retou SAFe sensore d de retorno Sensor 1250
19 Screw kit (Ignition transformer) |Jeu vis (Transformateur Set viti (Trasformatore Tornillos (Transformador Parafusos (Transformador
(5x) d'allumage) (5x) accensione) (5x) encendido) (5x) ignicéo) (5x)
g0 |Cable SAFe WIDW 340 Spare | 510 hat SAFe WIDW 340 |Cavo a nastro SAFe WIDW 340 | S2Ple con conector plano SAFe | o i saAFe WIDW 340
Part WIDW 340
21 Cable SAFe Fan 630 Spare Cable plat SAFe Fan 630 Cavo a nastro SAFe Ventilatore Cablfe con conector plano SAFe Cabo fita SAFe Ventilador 630
Part 630 Ventilador
9C |Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Grupo de montaje Grupo de montagem
1 Control_unit MX25 Appareil de régulation MX25 Regolatore MX25 Regulador MX25 S18 g;\lsdade de regulagdo MX25
3 Housing hood white Carter capot blanc Copertura involucro bianca Cubierta superior blanca Tampa da caixa branca
4 Housing module carrier white ngzle plaque de jonction Modulo Supporto bianco Médulo soporte blanco Médulo suporte branca
Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT Fusible arriére 5x20 6,3AT Fusibile posteriore 5x20 6,3AT . .
5 230V (10x) 230V (10x) 230V(10x) Fusible 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) |Fusivel 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x)
6 Fuseholder cap Support de fusible Porta fusible Soporte fusible Suporte de fusivel
7 Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3 poles I\/Ilorsettlo di collegamento 3- Connector 3-pole white Terminal 3- de x pinos branca
blanc bipol. bianco
: . Borne de raccordement 3-poles |Morsetto di collegamento 3- Borne de conexién 3-polos Trminal de aperto3-pin.SF50
8 Connector 3-pol. SF50 pink SF50 rose pol.SF50 rosa SF50 rosa cor-de-rosa
9 Wire Power HV 1270 Ferrit faisceau dg cables Power HV Cab!agglo Power HV 1270 mazo de (?ables Power HV cablagem Power HV 1270 Ferrif
everp 1270 Ferrit Ferrit 1270 Ferrit
) Borne de raccordeme 4 poles |Morsetto di collegamento 4-pol. |Borne de conexién 4- polos Terminal 4- de x pinos laranja
1 |Connector 4-pol 17B18 orange | 17514 range 17B18 anaranjado 17B18
12 Connecting terminal pluggable Eome de connexion 3- pdles I\/llorsettlo di collegamento 3- Borm_e de conexion 3- polos Terminal 3- de x pinos amarela
3-pol jaune bipol. giallo amarillo
13 |Connector 4-pole SH I violet Borne_de connexion 4- pbles Morsetto di .collegame.4- Bo_rne de conexion 4- polos SH T_erminal 4- de x pinos SH |
SH | violet bipol.SH | viol. | violeta violeta
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14 | Connector 3-pole PS grey Bgrne de connexion 3 pbles ps |Morsetto .dllcollegamento 3- Connector 3-pole PS grey Tfarmlnal 3- de x pinos PS
gris pol.PS grigio cinzenta
15 |Connector 3-pole PZ violett Bprne de connexion 3 poles Morsetto_ di collegamento - Connector 3-pole PZ violett Terminal 3-de x pinos PZ violeta|
violet pol.PZ violett
16 |Connector 3-pole PH green Bone de connexion 3- poles Morsetto di collegamento 3-pol. Connector 3-pole PH green Terminal 3-de x pinos PH verde
PH vert PH verde
18 Connector 3-pol. AS red Borne de raccordement 3-poles | Morsetto di collegamento3- Borne de conexion 3-polos AS | Terminal de aperto 3-pinos AS
sparepart AS rouge bipol.AS rosso rojo vermelho
19 Connector 2-polig WA BPrne de connexion verte 2 Morsetto di collegamento2-bipol | Borne de conexion 2-polos WA Terminal 2-de x pinos WA verde
maygreen pbles WA WA verde verde
20 |Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2 poles R5 Morsetto di collegamento 2- Borne de conexién 2-polos azul | Terminal 2-de x pinos azul
bleu bipolare blu
g Borne de connexion 2 péles Morsetto di collegame.2-bipol. |Borne de conexién 2-polos grey |terminal de ligagéo 2-pinos
21 |Connector 2-pole grey FW gris FW grigio FW FW cinzenta FW
22 |Connect. term. 2-polig red Fiche rouge 2 pdles Morsetto di collegamento2- Borne de conexioén 2-polos rojo | Terminal 2-de x pinos vermelho
bipolare rosso
23 |Connector 2-pole orange RC Borne de connexion 2 poles Morsgtto di collegamento2-pol Conector 2-polos naranja RC | Conector 2-pinos laranja RC
orange RC arancio RC
24 | Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2 poles Morsetto di collegamento2-pol Connector 2-pole blanco Conector 2-pinos branco
blanc bianco
30 Housing strain relief control Décharge de traction (10x) Fermo antitrazione (10x) Retenedor de cable (10x) Dlspczsmvo de redugdo de
(10x) tracgdo (10x)
31 |Printed circuit board MX25 S17 | Circuit imprimé MX25 S17 Circuito stampato MX25 $17 | Placa electronica MX25 S17 “P/I'f‘(gz ds‘j ?'m“'m Impresso
33 |Cable harness IP*S01 Faisceau de cables IP*1 S01 Cablaggio IP*1 S01 Mazo de cables IP*1 S01 Cablagem IP*1 S01
34 |Connecting cable 155mm Cable 155mm Cavo 155mm Cable de conexion 155mm Cabo 155mm
35 [Control element BX25 S03 E'g";’e”t de commande BX25 | 1o mento di servizio BX25 S03 |Madulo de control BX25 S03 g';;‘e”m de comando BX25
36 |Housing blind cover BC white |Couvercle BC blanc Copertura BC Recubrimiento BC blanco Cobertura BC branco
37 |CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT CW400 Bosch CH,BE,IT
37 |CW400 Bosch DE,AT,LU
38 |Casing flap MX25 Boitier couvercle MX25 Involuc_:ro copertura di Carcasa couvercle MX25 Caixa cobertura MX25
protezione MX25
40 |Outdoor temperature sensor S)c()tr;criizjreetemperature Sonda temperatua esterna Sensor de temperatura exterior |Sensor da temperatura exterior
41 Temperature sensor NTC RD | Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K |Sonda di temperatura NTC RD |Sensor temperatura NTC RD Sensor temperatura NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm 6000 6,0 12K 6000 6,0 12K 6000mm 6,0 12K 6000mm
50 |Connect-Key Clé de connexion K30 RF Connect Key K30RF Connect Key K30 RF Chave de conexao Cladeiras
51 |Key wallsocket & cable set Support mural set Supporto a parete set Soporte de pared set Suporte de parede set
52 |Basic kit connect key Set de base du module sans fil Set base connessione modulo | Médulo conexion adaptado Médulo de conexédo sem fios

wireless

inaldambrico

LAN-Cable RJ45 Cat.5 2000

LAN-cable 2000

LAN-Cavo 2000

LAN-cables 2000

LAN-cabo 2000
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Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres
Tipo apparecchi

Tipos de aplicaciones
Tipos de dispositivos

Gerat Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Country Remarks
Chaudiere Pays Remarques
Apparecchio Paese Osservazioni
Aparato Paese Observaciones
Aparelho Pais Observagoes
GC7000iF 30 23 8 738 808 145 AT,CH,DE
GC7000iF 15 23 8 738 808 143 AT,CH,DE,LU
GC7000iF 22 23 8738 808 144 AT,CH,DE,LU
GC7000iF 40 23 8 738 808 146 AT,CH,DE,LU
GC7000iF 50 23 8 738 808 147 AT,CH,DE,LU

27 6721874995

2024/10



\ Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
‘ BOS‘ H Junkersstr. 20-24
‘ D-73249 Wernau / Germany

2024/10 28 6721874995




